RESOLUTION NO. 11-20

A RESOLUTION TO ADJUST THE TIMING OF DEPOSITS DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC

Whereas, the City of West Lafayette has followed the executive orders of Governor Holcomb and has limited the daily operations of the City due to the COVID-19 global pandemic, and

Whereas, the City of West Lafayette continues to receive revenue that needs to be deposited into the bank,

Whereas, Indiana Code normally requires governmental units to deposit funds within 24 hours of receipt,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, THAT:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The City of West Lafayette shall deposit funds into the bank as often as feasible, but no less than two times per week.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> This resolution shall be retroactively in full force and effect on March 23, 2020, being the issue date of the COVID-19 Stay-at-Home Executive Order 20-09 issued by Governor Holcomb and any subsequent extensions.

INTRODUCED (2020.	ON FIRST READ	ING ON THE _	1 DAY C	F June		:
MOTION TO SECONDED BY	ADOPT MADE COUNCILOR _	BY COUNG Thomas	cilor <u>D</u> e	Boer	, A	AND
	ED, PASSED, A					
CITY OF W	VEST LAFAYE	ETTE, INDIA	NA, ON	THE $\underline{\bot}$	_ DAY	OF
June	, 2020, H	AVING BEEN	PASSED BY	A VOTE OF	8 IN FAV	VOR
AND Ø OPPC	SED, THE ROLL	CALL VOTE	BEING:	-	15	

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco				
Bunder				
DeBoer	~			
Kang			2 2 700	
Leverenz	V			
Parker				
Sanders	/			
Thomas	~			
Wang			/	

	Jeter / Sunch
	Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer
	A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
Attest:	NEST LA
Tittest.	To.
	SEAL SE
Sa- 4 Boule	m
G C D 1 Clark	* Clerk *
Sana G. Booker, Clerk	
	" Wound
	THE PARTY OF THE P
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF	THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA
ON THE 2 DAY OF June	, 2020.
	Sana G. Booker, Clerk
THE DECOLUTION ADDROVED AND S	SIGNED BY ME ON THE 2 DAY OF
THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND S	SIGNED BY ME ON THE 2 DAY OF
, 2020.	John R. Dennis, Mayor
Attest:	V
Allest.	MILLIA.
Sana G. Booker, Clerk	SEAL Clerk
	MANA